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CORYDON WAGNER PAPERS
Accession No. 4292-2

INVENTORY

Subaroups

ST. PAUL AND TACOMA LUMBER CO.
Historical Features
Bylaws
General Correspondence
Minutes
Minutes (extracts)v
Financial Records
Writings

"St. Paul & Tacoma ILumber Company, 1888-1958: A Saga of 70
Years" by Russell Earley
Miscellaneous

Resolutions
Agreements
Proposals
Travel Record (C. Wagner)
Photographs (incl. correspondence)
Ephemera
Notes
Clippings
Christmas Lists
Subject Series

Absorption of St. Paul & Tacoma Lumber Company into
St. Regis Paper Company

Chip Sales to St. Regis Paper Company

Land Use

MacMillan-Bloedel Limited

Made in Finland (motion picture)

Dates

1957

1954-55

1933-60

1955-56

1888-1953

1866-1960,n.d.

1976
n.d.

1956, n.d.

1955
1955-56

1929-38,

n.d.

1960, n.d.

1929-61,
n.d.
1929-59,

1947-53

1956-59,
1951-59,
1945-53,
1954-61,
1959-61

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.



Subgroups cont.
ST. PAUL AND TACOMA ILUMBER (0. cont.
2 cont. Northern Pacific Railway Company
Timber, general
Timber and Taxes
Stock Transfers (incl. wills of Chauncy W. Griggs and
Mary E. Norton)
GRIGGS (Chauncey W.) INVESTMENT COMPANY
General Correspondence
Minutes
Financial Records
Writing
Resolution
Agreements
Ephemera
Notes
NATTONAL IUMBER MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
General Correspondence
Minutes
Reports
Speeches and Writings
Statistical Summaries
Policies
Press Release
Publication
Ephemera
Clippings
Subject Series--Economic Council of the Lumber Industry

C. Wagner
4292-2

Page 2

Dates

1921-57, n.d.
1928-61, n.d.
1954-61, n.d.

1935-60

1906-61

1940
1923-39, n.d.
1944

1934

1922, 1940
n.d.

n.d.

1960-61
1941-61
1960, n.d.
1951-52
1957-61
1952, 1960
1953

n.d.

1953, 1961
1960-61

1961



C. Wagner

4292-2
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Dates
Subgroups cont.
WORLD FORESTRY CONFERENCE (Fifth), Seattle, 1960
Organizational Features 1956-58, n.d.
General Correspondence 1955-59, n.d.
Minutes : 1958
Report 1956
Writing--"A Review of the Fourth World Forestry Congress at
Dehra Dun, India" by G.C. Wagner, Jr. 1955
Resolutions _ 1955
Press Release 1957
Notes ' n.d.
Clippings 1955-60, n.d.
Lists n.d.
FOREST HISTORY SOCIETY (St. Paul, Minn.)
General Correspondence 1959-61, n.d.
Minutes | 1961
Reports 1961-63
Financial Records 1960-62
Research Project Proposals 1961, n.d.
Press Releases 1961
Publications--Forest History 1961
Clipping | n.d.
INDUSTRTIAL FORESTRY ASSOCIATION
General Correspondence 1958-61
Minutes 1958

Writings 1957



Subgroups cont.
INDUSTRIAL FORESTRY ASSOCIATION cont.
3 cont. Newsletter
JOINT COMMITTEE ON FOREST CONSERVATION
General Correspondence

Writing--"Forest Resources of the Douglas Fir Region" by
Burt P. Kirkland

MERRILL (R.D.) COMPANY
General Correspondence
Minutes
Financial Records
Clippings
PERSONAL, PAPERS
Biographical Features
General Correspondence
General Correspondence--among family members
Financial Records
Corydon Wagner
Eulalie Wagner (wife)
Speeches and Writings
Writings--others
Campaign Materials--U.S. Chamber of Commerce Directorate
Conferences and Conventions
Photographs

Press Release

Ephemera

Notes

C. Wagner
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Dates

1953

1946-47

n.d.

1958-61
1960
1957-58

1959

n.d.

1941-78, n.d.
1914-18, n.d.
1924-59, n.d.
1918-27
1949-53, n.d. |
1946-47
1952-53
1955-63
1962, n.d.
n.d.

1891-1961,
n.d.

n.d.
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Box Dates

Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.

3 cont. Clippings 1935-75, n.d.

Subject Series

Annie Wright Seminary (Tacoma)

"Betsy" (finger-painting chimp at Baltimore Zoo)
Dolge, Ernest

Golf

Home Remodeling

Kenmore Association

Ripple Rock

St. Paul & Tacoma Iamber Company History

Tacoma General Hospital

U.S.S. Bon Homme Richard

West Coast Lumbermen’s Association

Western Forestry and Conservation Association
Yale University Class of 1916, Forty-fifth Year Reunion
487" (social club)

Audio Tapes

Reel-to-reel--G.C. Wagner on timber usage
Cassette--W.B. Greeley retirement speech; G.C. Wagner
radio broadcast

1959-60, n.d.
1957, n.d.
1900-43
1961, n.d.
1958-60, n.d.
1984, n.d.
1958
1975-78, n.d.
1955-74
1960, n.d.
1940-61, n.d.
1957

1961

1959, n.d.

n.d.

n.d.



