

George Corydon Wagner papers

Inventory

Accession No: 4292-002

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the George Corydon Wagner Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/WagnerGeorgeCorydon4292/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

W

CORYDON WAGNER PAPERS

Accession No. 4292-2

INVENTORY

<u>Box</u>		Dates
2011	Subgroups	<u>Daces</u>
	ST. PAUL AND TACOMA LUMBER CO.	
1	Historical Features	1957
	Bylaws	1954-55
	General Correspondence	1933-60
	Minutes	1955-56
	Minutes (extracts)	1888-1953
	Financial Records	1866-1960,n.d.
	Writings "St. Paul & Tacoma Lumber Company, 1888—1958: A Saga of 70 Years" by Russell Earley Miscellaneous	1976 n.d.
	Resolutions	1956, n.d.
	Agreements	1955
	Proposals	1955-56
	Travel Record (C. Wagner)	1929-38, n.d.
	Photographs (incl. correspondence)	1960, n.d.
	Ephemera	1929-61, n.d.
	Notes	n.d.
	Clippings	1929-59, n.d.
	Christmas Lists	1947-53
2	Subject Series Absorption of St. Paul & Tacoma Lumber Company into St. Regis Paper Company Chip Sales to St. Regis Paper Company Land Use MacMillan-Bloedel Limited Made in Finland (motion picture)	1956-59, n.d. 1951-59, n.d. 1945-53, n.d. 1954-61, n.d. 1959-61

<u>Box</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Subgroups cont.	
ST. PAUL AND TACOMA LUMBER CO. cont.	
2 cont. Northern Pacific Railway Company Timber, general Timber and Taxes Stock Transfers (incl. wills of Chauncy W. Griggs and Mary E. Norton)	1921-57, n.d. 1928-61, n.d. 1954-61, n.d. 1935-60
GRIGGS (Chauncey W.) INVESTMENT COMPANY	
General Correspondence	1906–61
Minutes	1940
Financial Records	1923-39, n.d.
Writing	1944
Resolution	1934
Agreements	1922, 1940
Ephemera	n.d.
Notes	n.d.
NATIONAL LUMBER MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION	
General Correspondence	1960-61
Minutes	1941 - 61
Reports	1960, n.d.
Speeches and Writings	1951-52
Statistical Summaries	1957 – 61
Policies	1952, 1960
Press Release	1953
Publication	n.d.
Ephemera	1953, 1961
Clippings	1960-61
Subject SeriesEconomic Council of the Lumber Industry	1961

Dates Subgroups cont. WORLD FORESTRY CONFERENCE (Fifth), Seattle, 1960 Organizational Features 1956-58, n.d. General Correspondence 1955-59, n.d. Minutes 1958 Report 1956 Writing--"A Review of the Fourth World Forestry Congress at Dehra Dun, India" by G.C. Wagner, Jr. 1955 Resolutions 1955 Press Release 1957 Notes n.d. Clippings 1955-60, n.d. Lists n.d. FOREST HISTORY SOCIETY (St. Paul, Minn.) 3 General Correspondence 1959-61, n.d. Minutes 1961 1961-63 Reports Financial Records 1960-62 Research Project Proposals 1961, n.d. Press Releases 1961 Publications--Forest History 1961 Clipping n.d. INDUSTRIAL FORESTRY ASSOCIATION General Correspondence 1958-61 Minutes 1958 1957 Writings

Box

<u>Box</u>	<u>Dates</u>
<u>Subgroups</u> cont.	
INDUSTRIAL FORESTRY ASSOCIATION cont.	
3 cont. Newsletter	1953
JOINT COMMITTEE ON FOREST CONSERVATION	
General Correspondence	1946-47
Writing"Forest Resources of the Douglas Fir Region" by Burt P. Kirkland	n.d.
MERRILL (R.D.) COMPANY	
General Correspondence	1958 - 61
Minutes	1960
Financial Records	1957-58
Clippings	1959
PERSONAL PAPERS	
Biographical Features	n.d.
General Correspondence	1941-78, n.d.
General Correspondenceamong family members	1914-18, n.d.
Financial Records Corydon Wagner Eulalie Wagner (wife)	1924-59, n.d. 1918-27
Speeches and Writings	1949-53, n.d.
Writingsothers	1946–47
Campaign MaterialsU.S. Chamber of Commerce Directorate	1952-53
Conferences and Conventions	1955–63
Photographs	1962, n.d.
Press Release	n.d.
Ephemera	1891 - 1961, n.d.
Notes	n.d.

<u>Box</u>

4

<u>Dates</u>

<u>Subgroups</u> cont.

PERSONAL PAPERS cont.

3 cont. Clippings

1935-75, n.d.

Subject Series	
Annie Wright Seminary (Tacoma)	1959-60, n.d.
"Betsy" (finger-painting chimp at Baltimore Zoo)	1957, n.d.
Dolge, Ernest	1900-43
Golf	1961, n.d.
Home Remodeling	1958-60, n.d.
Kenmore Association	1984, n.d.
Ripple Rock	1958
St. Paul & Tacoma Lumber Company History	1975-78, n.d.
Tacoma General Hospital	1955-74
U.S.S. <u>Bon Homme Richard</u>	1960, n.d.
West Coast Lumbermen's Association	1940-61, n.d.
Western Forestry and Conservation Association	1957
Yale University Class of 1916, Forty-fifth Year Reunion	1961
"487" (social club)	1959, n.d.

Audio Tapes

Reel-to-reel--G.C. Wagner on timber usage
Cassette--W.B. Greeley retirement speech; G.C. Wagner
radio broadcast
n.d.